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t~O\'~l~NMt-~'''fl' Of'TlUl'\lRA 
UHU.".<~l'ORATt\ (n' Sl\l'ONllAlH' •:ut lCATION 

tl\\.C'ATION (~CHOOl.) l>F.l'ART!\lfl:NT 
(t~RAN'l"lN·Alll ~t-:t:l'ION) 

't\\\. ·~ \~t\\..t) ~lvG\Af~(HJ(l.) J:1 r:n .- (' (l ( c llnh•tl, A~1utnln, thr 15 • 0 6•2020 ,,,_Ii_il t 0 

~~"~~'t::---.~~~'\'°'~' ,,fc~~"1it\~ ofGntnt-in-.Ai,t (1wuni1~) to N('ln·Oovt. Prinrnry Schools (SE) in Tripum 
'! ~1~ t~~~v, lOl(~t (Rt\'t'UUl' Al'\"OU"t) 

~~~""' ,,f ~~~ll..tm~ t'l\>t e-~~it~ t'' Rs..l,t.\,(U,-8l~- (llu1lccs two crorcs thirteen foe two 
t~nc.1 fuur b\mdt"e:<l flftt.-eu) only 1't•il\~ tht' Gnmt-in-Aid (l'\-curring) for pnyn1cnt of snlnry for the 
~').'<l;.°h ~'Jutt' --l(U\\ 1~-abk in Ju~-..lOlO. Ju~-..JOlO 1~ynlilt' ht AuJlust-2020 and Augu~t-2020 1iay11ble 
._ Stpttm~"-.'t\ d\lri1~ t~ }~..'\r Jl.Ul)..21 to the st~tff of Govt. Aided Primary Schools (Secondary 
~ti\~ in lnrur:.\ u~Grnnt-itN\id Schemeas shown in th~ANNEXURF.-.·1, B .~ c. 

lk H~l.\..~~ of lnstitutiol\$ of the School will mmnge for drnwnJ of the sanctioned amount on 
~tk"ll \)f btll in T..R..O duly sigl~"<i & completed in all respt.--ct. This sanction will remain valid upto 
31~\ll. 

~e..~ture is ddii~ble- tmder He-ad ofAl'\'t)Unt, 2202-Generul Educntion, 01- Elementary Education, 
10.."-A.~n.tt- to Non-GoYt. Prinuu)· School , ·U-lhnuun Dt.'nlopment, 6-t-Snlnry for Gnmt-in Aid 
lnstiha6'~ 31-Grant-ill'Aids under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account) • All codnl fonnalities must be 
~"T\'ed 

1hls is issuro in e..'\~se of the power dcl~gated vidc Govt. of Tripurn, Finance Deptt No.f.9 (5) FIN 
(Etpeniiture-1) 2019 dared 29• NO\'altber.2019. rJ 

~ \ J~·b-l'lt;
(U.K. Clrnkmn) 

Director ofSecondary Education, 
Tripum 

Cop~·to:-
1. The A~~. Tripura. A_~a. 
2. The Fm:mcc l>cp:l:rtmcnt (Budget Sc!ction) Govt, ofTripurn, Ag.artnln. 
3. The Trcssury/Sub-Tre3SW)' Ofl'iccr. Agartala lteasury No. I & ll /Jimnin/Mohru1purfBishnlgnrh/Ud<1ipur/ Tc:liamura 

Kbowai!Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Dhannamigar for infom1ntion nnd necessary nction. ' 
4. The StttttarylHM/l.S. Kailashahar/ Head ofOffice/ D.D.O/'flC, for information and n~'essury action. Hd 

She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence ofactuni utilized ofthe srnnt for the 
purj,osc for which it is intended to his end immedintely nftcr the grant is utilized 

s .The District Eduation Officer. West/North/ Unakoti/ Sepahijnln/ Gomati/ Khowni Zonal Ofllce for inf1.mm\tion n.nd 
neccs.smy action. 

6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Ofiicc. 
. - 7. The DOO. Directorate ofSecondary Education. Agartnla, Tripuro (\V) is hereby re<1ucstt'<l to drow & disburse the 

· S:tb.ry ofSmt. Sumita Sah.1. Afr. B.S.F Pry. School, Teliamurn by presentation ofbill in T.R-42 as per Grunt-in-Aid 

Rules. 
8. The Bnmch officer. vrcell, Directorate ofSecondary Educntion with request to upload the Memo/Order. 

... . ~ ~.. 
. ·' ..,, .. ' .. 0 

Director of Secondary Education, 
Tripm1• 

'.. ~· .' '• 
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Revenue Account 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIAfZD12 fL) 

uneth J 2020 (Primary Head)Salary for the mon 
Gr.D TalDlGr.C

SI.No Name ofSchools 
3 4 

1 2 
45873 

1 N.S.Vidvaniketan Agartala 267469 

Bardowali H.S School 181335 18645 
2 

Bishalgarh Class-XU School 352289 Z76n
3 
4 R.T.P Boys H.S School 86133 33873 

s R.T.P Girls' H.S School 217457 

6 Karaimura Class-XII School 123593 35817 

7 M.G.M Class-XU School 132257 24<H5 

8 Mariamna....oar High School 281865 
9 Sank-aracharyva Vidyayatan 535981 -44958 

10 Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 207369 
11 Hindi H.S School 238309 35817 

12 R.K.Vivek.-ananda Vidyamanclir 383058 
13 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 366001 :HS05 
14 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 184499 
15 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 216567 
16 N.S.Siksha Kendra(Prv. Sec.) 52678 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 57630 
18 Vidyapith Satvanik-etan 39633 
19 Vivekananda Vidyalaya 94357 I 
20 R.K.Ashram Vidvamanclir 174000 I 
21 Netaji Adarsha Sil\Sha Mandir 248528 6515-1 
22 BholanandaVidvabhaba.n 202537 35817 
23 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 3()().l3 30201 
24 Bodhaisaha Primary School 121010 5-W.30 
25 Vivekananda H.S.School 438751 -IB198 
26 Saradamayee Vidvapith 54606 
27 Srinath Vidvaniketan 33527 
28 Zion Hill Ir. Hieb School - 205825 379 fl 
29 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 237410 41$26 
30 Darcbawi Christian H5 School 331855 
31 Golden Valley H5 School 1826SS 2&173 
32 Radharambari Prv. School I/$ Mohanpu 16050 

H/O & DDO, DirectorofSecond.:uy 
74625

33 Education (Salary ofSmtSumita ~A/T 

TOTAL: 6370065 6U1S6 

(Rupees seventy lac thlrtttn thousand two hundred fifi)' one) onty 
J, 

5 
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0, 5 ·j,./l..() 
(U. K. Ckslmi) 

Di~lor of~Ddu~- £dtaa~~ 
Tripur.t. 

;1£i'.¥'i~.. <·. ;:.: ··,. 
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enue Account 
ANNEXURE-B 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/Glil/2012(L) 
Salary for the month I ul.Y-2020 (Primary Head) · 

SI.No 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

Name ofScliools Gr. C Gr.D Total 
2 3 4 5 

N.S.Vidyaniketan Agartala 275069 46815 321914 
Bardowah H.S School 105079 19185 204264 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 362073 28433 391306 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 88617 34845 123462 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 223721 223721 
Karaimura Class-Xll School 127157 36897 164054 
M.G.M Class-Xll School 135921 24045 159966 
Mariamnagar High School 289793 289793 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 488106 46254 534360 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 211597 211597 
Hindi H.S School 245307 36875 282182 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 394058 394058 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 375613 35777 411390 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 190007 190007 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 222831 222831 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 54134 54134 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 59358 59358 
Vidyapith Satyaniketan 40871 40871 
Vivekananda Vidyalaya 97201 97201 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 179052 179052 
Netaji Adarsha Siksha Mandir 255584 67098 322682 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 207653 36897 244550 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 30907 31065 61972 
Bodhaisaha Primary School 123910 55542 179452 
Vivekananda H.S.School 451471 49602 501073 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 56118 56118 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 34499 34499 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 211525 39057 . 250582 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 244110 43014 287124 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 341145 341145 
Golden Valley H.S School 187752 29337 217089 
Radharambari Pry. School, l/S Mohanpu 16050 16050 
H/0 & DDO, Director ofSecondary 

76725 76725Education (Salary ofSmt.Sumita Saha, A/T 

TOTAL: 6483814 660768 7144582 

(Rupees seventy one lac forty four thousand five hundred eighty two) only 

'1, s;  b- ri.v 
(U. K. Chakma) - 

Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
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ANNEXURE-C 

nevcnuc Account 

No. F.15( 10·1 )-SE/GIA/2012(L) 

SI.No 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

Salary for the month Aul?ust-2020 {Prlmarv Head 

Name o/Sclwols Gr.C Gr.D Total 

2 3 4 5 

N.S.Vidyanikctan Au;wtala 275069 46045 

Bardowa\i 11.S School 185079 19185 
BishalRarh Class-XII School 362073 28433 

R.T.P \3oys 11.S School 08617 34045 

R.T.P Girls' 11 .S School 223721 
Karaimura Class-XII School 127157 36897 
M.G.M Class-Xll School 135921 24045 
Mariamnagar lliuh School 289793 
Sankaracharvva Vidvavatan 488106 46254 
Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 211597 
Hindi 1-LS School 245307 36875 
R.KVivekananda Vidyamandir 394058 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 375613 35777 
Prachava Bharati H.S School 190007 
)atindra Kumar H.S School 222831 
N.S.Siksha Kendra(Pry. Sec.) 54134 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 59358 
Vidyapith Satyaniketan 40871 
Vivekananda Vidvalava 97201 
R.K.Ashram Vidvamandir 179052 
Netaji Adarsha Sil<Sha Mandir 255584 67098 
Bholananda Vidvabhaban .. 207653 36897 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 30907 31065 
Bodhaisaha Primary School 123910 55542 
Vivekananda H.S.School 451471 49602 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 56118 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 34499 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 211525 39057 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 244110 43014 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 341145 
Golden Valley H.S School 187752 29337 
Radharambari Prv. School, l/S Mohanou 16050 
H/O & ODO, Director of Secondary 

76725Education (Salary ofSmtSumlta Saha, A/T 

TOTAL:· 6483814 660768 

321914 
204264 
391306 

. 123462 
223721 
164054 
159966 
289793 
534360 
211597 
282182 
394058 
411390 
190007 
222831 

54134 
59358 
40871 
97201 

179052 
322682 
244550 

61972 
179452 
501073 

56118 
34499 

250582 
287124 
341145 
217089 
16050 

76725 

·7144582 

(Rupees seventy one lac forty four thousand five hundred eighty two) only 

t;;7I .:;- . t,,. f'l..'!J 
(U, K. ClrnlumtJ 


Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura• 


• '1• 
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